Quick Start

Mo A0 | HdEE) | Démarrage rapide | Quick Start
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rapido

PykoBoacTBO Nno 6bICTPOMY Havany pa6oThbl | MoyaTok
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Brzi poCetak | Brzo pokretanje | Inicio rapido
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Regulatory Model/Type
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Vorschriftenmodell/ -Typ | Tipe/Model Resmi BHEIETIL | 84T | ™3
BH/REY | Tipo ou modelo de normalizagdo

HopmaTtmBHasa Mogenn/Tvn ’ Mogenb/Tun 3a HopmMaTMBamMm ’ Regulatorni
model/tip

Regulatorni model/tip Modelo/tipo regulatorio
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Latitude 7330 Rugged Extreme

P149G/P149G001



Informacion para NOM, o Norma Oficial Mexicana
La informacion que se proporciona a continuacion se mostrard en los

dispositivos que se describen en este documento, en conformidad con
los requisitos de la Norma Oficial Mexicana (NOM):

Importador:

Dell México, S.A. de C.V

Av. Javier Barros Sierva, no 540, Piso 10, Col. Lomas de Santa Fe
Delegacion Alvaro Obregén, Ciudad de México. C.P. 012149

R.F.C: DMEA2040949R6

Pais de origen: Hecho en China



MCMC certification mark
Windows

In Windows Search, type System. In the search results, click System.

Ubuntu
1
On the desktop, click — About This Computer.

Di impor oleh:
PT Dell Indonesia

Menara BCA Lantal 48 Unit 4804
Jalan M.H Thamrin No. 1 Jakarta Pusat,
10310 Indonesia

Connection and use of this communications equipment is permitted by the Nigerian Communications Commission.



LGRS RN

AUSE © Latitude 7330 Rugged Extreme (P149G)

BAEER 100-240 REF
BESERK ¢ 50-60 GiT3A
FBATEMAEM - 1.5 prei

SEFD | BENERRTREHIRR

SLES | 2ERINFERIBIRR

£ ERR : 2EABETR

AREE  2EEAFM

EmMEE - 2EE[FM

RoRENE 2EERFM

EOR/ERAE  THBAECERNDERQAEEESNTE

EOm/ZR it - B3bHBUYLEER R 218 38 20 12

EOR/ZWFEERE - 00801-861-011

Pt

ERTTEEE RoHS Z# CNS15663, 5587 http:/www.dell.com/learn/tw/zh/twcorp1/envt-info-materials



http://www.dell.com/learn/tw/zh/twcorp1/envt-info-materials

>bb b BB DBPBEPE B BPBEDE

Read the safety information that shipped with your computer. For additional safety best practices information, see the Regulatory Compliance Homepage at
Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

R ESEEI I 2 FM o BN MR L2 EIENER - 526 Regulatory Compliance Homepage (CEHIETEEE) 7 Dell.com/regulatory compliance -

Lisez les consignes de sécurité livrées avec votre ordinateur. Pour des informations supplémentaires sur les pratiques d'excellence, reportez-vous a la page

d'accuelil de la conformité aux réglementations sur Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

Weitere Informationen bieten die im Lieferumfang des Computers enthaltenen Sicherheitshinweise. Um zusdtzliche Informationen zur bestmoglichen
Einhaltung der Sicherheitsrichtlinien zu erhalten, sehen Sie die dazugehérige Homepage unter Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

Lihat informasi keselamatan yang disertakan dengan komputer Anda. Untuk informasi praktik keselamatan tambahan, kunjungi Laman Pemenuhan

Peraturan di Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

aAVEA—FICEHORLICET HFEFTEEEHRA LI, REBIZEBEVWEELEZOHDORR F TS5 F 4 AOEBMIERIZE L TIX. Dell.com/regulatory _compliance DIRFNEFICEIT BR—LR
—CHESBBLTLESL,

ZAFEQ e MEE o HEE AoMAIR. ot Atz et 2ttt F7F R, Dell.com/regulatory compliance 2 18 FF(Regulatory Compliance) & AHO|E

Leia as informagdes de sequranga fornecidas com o seu computador. Para obter mais informagdes sobre as boas praticas de sequranga, consulte o site de

conformidade normativa em Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

0O3HaKoMbTECb C MH(MOPMaLMeN 0 6e30MacHOCTH, NMOCTaB/IAEMOM C BalLMM KOMMbIOTEPOM. 1A NoaydYeHMs AOMNOIHUTE/IbHBIX CBEAEHUI O NEPeAoBbIX NPAKTUYECKMX METOAAX Mo
TEXHMKe 6e30MacHOCTM NOCETUTE AOMALLHIOW CTPaHMLYy COOTBETCTBMA HOPMATMBHLIM TpeboBaHMAM Ha Beb-y3ne Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

OsHanomTecs 3 nacnopTom 6e3neku, Wo BXoAUTb 40 KOMMNIEKTY noctadaHHa komn'toTepa. [logaTkoBi BiGOMOCTi NPO TeXHiKy 6e3nekun AMB. Ha rofnoBHI CTOPIHLi Po3Ainy npo
Bi4NoBiAHICTb HOpMaTMBaMm 3a Beb-agpecoto Dell.com/regulatory_compliance.

Prolitajte bezbednosne informacije koje ste dobili uz raunar. Za dodatne informacije o najboljoj bezbednosnoj praksi pogledajte poéetnu stranicu za
uskladenost sa odredbama na adresi Dell.com/regulatory compliance.
Prolitajte bezbednosne informacije koje ste dobili uz raéunar. Za dodatne informacije o najboljim bezbednosnim praksama, pogledajte poletnu stranicu za
uskladenost sa propisima na Dell.com/regulatory compliance.
Lea la informacion de sequridad enviada con el equipo. Para obtener informacion adicional sobre las mejores pricticas de sequridad, consulte la Pagina
principal de conformidad reglamentaria en Dell.com/regulatory compliance.

Dell.com/regulatory compliance s = Regulatory Compliances sl i )l dniall Hlail il cdadludl il jlaa Juadl Jsa ddla) Clasbaa dagy i sasesl) e 52150 Gla) e slaa 1 8)
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.Dell.com/regulatory compliance



http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance
http://www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance

>>DDDDBDD D >D>DDD D

Do not remove the computer cover unless you need to install internal accessories for your computer. For instructions on removing and replacing parts, see the

Owner’s or Service Manual at Dell.com/support.
ERIER R 2 R IR SENERICEE > BRIFBZIFEIEISINE - BRIVFEIFFERZ AR > 5526 Dell.com/support FHIAEFMEEETM -

Ne retirez pas le capot de 1'ordinateur & moins que vous ne deviez installer des accessoires internes a votre ordinateur. Pour obtenir des instructions sur le remplacement des picces, reportez-vous au
Guide de l'utilisateur ou au Guide de maintenance a 'adresse Dell.com/support.

Entfernen Sie die Computerabdeckung nur dann, wenn Sie das interne Zubehor fiir Thren Computer einbauen miissen. Weitere Informationen zum Entfernen und Austauschen von Komponenten finden
Sie im Benutzer- oder Service-Handbuch unter Dell.com/support.

Jangan lepaskan penutup komputer kecuali Anda perlu memasang aksesori internal untuk komputer. Untuk petunjuk mengenai cara melepaskan dan memasang kembali komponen, lihat Panduan
Layanan atau Panduan Pemilik di Dell.com/support.

AVEL—2ORHB7H S EWMYMTEILENGWOERY, aVE1—FDAN—FEWMYANSHNTLESL, BROMYSNLEIUEY FFFIBIZDULVTIE, Dell.com/support @
[F—F—X7=Za7I)] FEE H—ERTZa7IL] 28BLTLESL,

HFEO WH AMAME|E HEOF st Z2E HMelstn HFE FHHE 2alotX| OHA|R. 2Fo| F& A Mo 2t XMt 2 E Dell.com/support A 28Xt E
£ MHA AHEME EXRSHMAIL.

Nao remova a tampa do computador a ndo ser que queira instalar acessorios internos no computador. Para saber como remover e substituir pegas, consulte o Manual de servigo do proprietdrio em
Dell.com/support.

He cHMMaMTe KpbILWKY KOMMbIOTEPA NPU OTCYTCTBUM HEOGXOAMMOCTM YCTAHOBKM B KOMIMbIOTEP AOMOJIHMUTE/IbHOrO BHYTPEHHEr0 060pYA0BaHMA. YKa3aHMA N0 AEMOHTAXY M MOHTaXKy
JeTanen cogeparca B Pykosodcmae nosib3osamesia uau Pykosodcmse no o6cayxusaruro no agapecy: Dell.com/support.

He 3HimanTe KpuLKn Kopnycy kommn'toTepa 6e3 noTpebu y BCTaHOBIEHHI NpUHaNeXHOCTen ycepeanHi koMmn'totepa. IHCTPYKLIi LWoao Toro, sk 3HiMaTu abo BCTaHOBMOBATN KOMMOHEHTMH,
owmB. y "lMocibHuky kopucmysayva" abo "lMocibHuKy 3 0b6cry2o8ysaHHs" Ha Beb-cTopiHLi Dell.com/support.

Nemojte uklanjati pokrov radunala osim ako ne trebate instalirati unutarnju dodatnu opremu za rac¢unalo. Za upute o uklanjanju i zamijeni dijelova pogledajte Viasnicki ili Servisni prirucnik na
Dell.com/support.

Ne skidajte poklopac racunara osim ako je potrebno da instalirate unutrasnji pribor na raunar. Za uputstva o uklanjanju i postavljanju delova pogledajte Uputstvo za upotrebu ili servis na adresi
Dell.com/support.

No extraiga la cubierta del equipo a menos que necesite instalar accesorios internos en el equipo. Para obtener instrucciones sobre como extraer y colocar piezas, consulte el Manual del propietario o el
Manual de servicio en Dell.com/support.
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Retain the filler brackets or cards that ship with your computer. Installing filler brackets or filler cards over empty card-slot openings is necessary to
maintain FCC certification of the computer. The filler brackets and filler cards keep dust and dirt out of your computer and maintain the airflow that cools

your computer.

37 DR B ER R A T SR EE AR AR - (VAR ZE BRI AR O h 2 S E IR E - DA€ FCC BIAERSAYRERS » SHEEER RIS R O KRBT - A B ARFF R
RS2 RO > PREORE -

Conservez les cartes de remplissage ou plaques de recouviement livicées avec votre ordinateur. L'installation des cartes de remplissage ou plaques de
recouvirement sur les ouvertures vides de logement de carte est nécessaire pour maintenir la certification FCC de l'ordinateur. Les plaques de recouvrement et
les cartes de remplissage permettent de protéger votre ordinateur contre la poussiere et la saleté et de maintenir [a circulation d'air servant a refroidir votre

ordinateur.

Bewahren Sie die Abdeckbleche oder -Karten, die sich im Lieferumfang lhres Computers befinden. Die Abdeckbleche oder -Karten miissen iiber die leeren
Steckplatzéffnungen installiert werden, um die FCC-Zertifizierung des Computers zu erhalten. Die Abdeckbleche oder -Karten halten auch Staub und

Schmutz vom Computer fern und helfen, die Kihlung und den Luftstrom innerhalb des Computers aufrechtzuerhalten.

Tahan braket pengisi atau kartu yang dikirimkan bersama komputer Anda. Braket pengisi atau kartu pengisi harus dipasang di celah slot kartu yang kosong
untuk memenuhi sertifikasi FCC komputer. Braket pengisi dan kartu pengisi menjaga agar komputer Anda tidak terkena debu dan kotor serta

mempertahankan alivan udara yang berfungsi untuk mendinginkan komputer.

AVEA—RICRAED T4 5—T 57y FEREEA—FEZRELTHEVTLLEEL, IV Ea—420 FCC FE2#HFT 510, ZOh—FROy tOBORIZ, 7145—T347y bERET745—5
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Guarde as placas ou os dispositivos de preenchimento fornecidos com o seu computador. A instalagdo de placas ou dispositivos de preenchimento nas aberturas
de slots de placas vazios € necessdria para manter a certificagdo da FCC (Federal Communications Commission (Comissdo Federal de Comunicagdes]) do seu

computador. Os dispositivos de preenchimento mantém poeira e sujeira fora do computador e mantém o fluxo de ar que resfria o computador.

CoxpaHuTe NaHeIM-3arayLLKuY U NaaTbi-3aryLWK1, KOTOpbIe MOCTaB/IATCA C KOMMNbIOTEPOM. YCTaHOBKA NaHeNen-3arayLeK MM naaT-3ar/ylweK B nycTble pasbeMbl 418 naat
ABNIAETCA HEOBXOAUMOM A8 YA0BNETBOPEHUS CepTUDUKALMOHHbIM Tpe6oBaHAM DesepanbHoi Kommuccum no ceasu (FCC). MaHenun-3arnywKm M naatbl-3araylku o6ecneymsatot
3aLMTY KOMMOHEHTOB KOMMbIOTEPA OT Mbi/IM U FPA3M, a TaKKe NO3BOJIAIOT NOALEPKMBATb HAANEXKALLYIO LMPKYIALMIO OX1aXKAAIOLWEro BO34yXa BHYTPM Kopryca.

He BukvnpanTe nnacTMHU-3arnyLUKN Ta KapTKu, LLO BXOAATL 40 KOMMMEKTY NOCTa4yaHHs koMmn'toTepa. BcTaBnsaHHA nnacTuH-3arnyLwok abo KapTok-3arnyLoK y MOPOXHi rHi3ga ans
KapTok € 0O0B'A3KOBOIO YMOBOI NiATPUMAHHSA cepTudikauii komn'toTepa PegepansHum komitetom CLUA 3 nuTaHb 38'asky (FCC). MNnacTtuHM-3arnyLwky Ta KapTKM-3arfnyLwKkn He AaoTb
nuny Ta 6pyay NoTpannATi BCepeanHy Komn'toTepa Ta NiagTPpUMyoTb NOTIK NOBITPS, NOTPIOHWIA ANA OXONOAXEHHS Komn'loTepa.

Saluvajte umetke ili kartice koje ste dobili uz ralunar. Stavljanje umetaka ili kartica u prazne otvore za kartice je neophodno za oluvanje FCC sertifikata

ralunara. Umeci [ kartice spredavaju da prasina i prijavstina prodre u ralunar i odrZavaju protok vazduha kojim se radunar hladi.



ZadvrZite konzole ili kartice za ispunu koje su isporuene sa ralunarom. Instalivanje konzola za ispunu ili kartica za ispunu preko praznih leZista za kartice je
A neophodno da bi se zadrZao FCC sertifikat radunara. Konzole za ispunu i kartice za ispunu spredavaju da prasina i prijavstina dospeju u vas raunar i
odrzavaju protok vazduha koji hladi vas ralunar.

Conserve los cubrerranuras o las tarjetas que se envian con el equipo. Deben instalarse los cubrerranuras o las tarjetas de velleno en las aberturas vacias
A destinadas a tarjetas para conservar la certificacion FCC del equipo. Los cubrerranuras y las tarjetas de relleno evitan la entrada de polvo y suciedad en el

equipo y mantienen el flujo de aive para refrigerar el equipo.
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Power Adapter
Bloc d'alimentation | Netzteil | Adaptor Daya | BE7 574 | B OIYE | Adaptador de alimentagdo

Apantep nuTanma | Anantep xusnennst | Adapter | Adapter za napajanje | Adaptador de alimentacion | =) Jsas | nnn DrNN

I 4 [ER B
Fa//kf!\fiajiﬁ

Input voltage
WA | Tension d'entrée | Eingangsspannung | Tegangan input | ANBIE
A MY | Tensdo de entrada | BxogHoe HanpsaskeHue | BxigHa Hanpyra | Ulazni napon | Ulazni napon 100-240 V AC

Voltaje de entrada | JaY) %> | nomd nnn

Input current (maximum)

AR (BK) | Courant d'entrée (maximal) l Eingangsstrom (maximal) l Arus input (maksimal)

AHER (&K) | 28 & (=) | Corrente de entrada (mdxima) l BXOAHOM TOK (MaKCMMasbHbIM) 1.5A
BxigHa cuna ctpymy (Makc.) l Ulazna struja (maksimalno) | Ulazna struja (maksimalna)

Corriente de entrada (mdxima) | (=83 =) Jasy) s | (2n) notd b7

Input frequency
YNGR l Fréquence d'entrée l Eingangsfrequenz l Frekuensi input l ANEEE

2 ot | Freqiiéncia de entrada l BxoaHas yacToTa l BxigHa yactoTa | Ulazna frekvencija 50-60 Hz

Ulazna frekvencija | Frecuencia de entrada | Jiayl 2 | N0 1N

Output current , N
3.25/4.5

R ] Courant de sortie | Ausgangsstrom | Arus output ] HAHER



£ HF | Corrente de saida | BoixoaHoit Tok | Buxiana cuna cpymy | Izlazna struja | Izlazna struja

Corriente de salida | gAY J& | arxr 0

Output voltage

RS | Tension de sortie | Ausgangsspannung | Tegangan output | HBIE

=5 Mg | Tensdo de saida l BbIXOZHOE HanpsxeHue | BuxigHa Hanpyra l [zlazni napon | Izlazni napon 20V DC
Voltaje de salida | gAY %> | nx'y' nnn

Maximum operating temperature

BCERIEIRIE | B 3EE | Température de fonctionnement maximale | Maximale Betriebstemperatur | Suhu operasi

maksimum

REBERE l ZOf &Es 2= l Temperatura operacional maxima l MakcumanbHas pa6oyas TemnepaTtypa l MakcumanbHa 35°C

po6oua TemnepaTtypa ] Maksimalna radna temperatura ] Maksimalna radna temperatura | Temperatura de
funcionamiento mdxima l

il 5 ) s a3 il | n*7n'opnn N71Y9N NIIVIONV



Connect the power adapter or the power cable to your computer and to the display, if required.
WFREL - R 5 8 R s B e R e e 2 R BB R B B 28
Branchez l'adaptateur secteur ou le cdble d'alimentation a votre ordinateur et a 'écran, au besoin.

Verbinden Sie den Netzadapter oder das Netzkabel mit dem Computer und Bildschirm, falls erforderlich.

Hubungkan adaptor daya atau kabel daya pada komputer Anda serta pada display, jika diperlukan.
BR7EATAELEERy —INEIAVE2—2BLUEZSY WERESE) ITEKELET.
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Conecte o adaptador de alimentagdo ou o cabo de alimentagdo ao seu computador e a tela, se necessario.

MoaknounTe agantep NMTaHUA UK Kabesib MMTaHMA K KOMMbIOTEPY U Aucnaero (npu HEO6XO,£|,MMOCTI/I).

MigkntoviTe aganTep xuBneHHA abo kabenb XMBMEHHs 40 KOMM'loTepa Ta, SKLWO NoTpibHO, 4o aucnnes.

Prikljulite adapter ili kabl za napajanje na ralunar i na monitor, ako je to potrebno.
PoveZite adapter za napajanje ili kabl za napajanje sa ralunarom i sa ekranom, ako je potrebno.

Conecte el adaptador de alimentacién o el cable de alimentacion al equipo y a la pantalla, si es necesario.

A1 a3 3] LALEL 5 ly Galal 5 pasaSl gy AUl (S HBUA  pe i s o8

BRI OERITIAE] ,A¥71 2wnn? NNNN 720 DX IX NN DX DX 12N

Power on the computer (and the display, if connected).

AFEERST TR (DURBURES @ B TR -

Mettez l'ordinateur sous tension (et l'‘écran, s'il est branché).

Schalten Sie den Computer (und den Bildschirm, falls angeschlossen) ein.

Hidupkan komputer (serta display, jika tersambung).
AVEA—SDEREANET (EZ4NERSNTVIEREIEZSD) o

d#H (@2 8%, t2EL0l) S dUCh

==

Ligue o computador (e a tela, se estiver conectada).

Bk/iloumTE KOMNbIOTEP (M AUCTIEN, EC/IM OH MOAKJIIOYEH).

MopaviTe XMBNEHHA Ha KoMN'loTep (Ta Ha AUCMNEn, AKLWO BiH NIAKMI0YEHWUIA).

Ukljulite raéunar (i monitor, ako je prikljuéen).




Ukljuéite radunar (i ekran, ako je povezan).

Encienda el equipo (y la pantalla, si estd conectada).
(Ao cilS 13 AL 5) 55 el Slea Jainliy o8
.(DaInn XIn DX ,a¥N DRI QAWNND DR 7090

Depending on your computer configuration, some ports or connectors may not be available.

IR CHYEISERE - — Sl PR o s M RE A A -

En fonction de la configuration de votre ordinateur, certains ports ou connecteurs peuvent ne pas étre disponibles.
Je nach lhrer Computerkonfiguration kénnen ggf. manche Ports oder Anschliisse nicht vorhanden sein.
Tergantung pada konfigurasi komputer Anda, beberapa port mungkin tidak tersedia.
BEVDOIAVEL—FDERICL>T, FATELGVR— FELFIRIEIDRHIGELSHYET.

AFH 790 me2 58 ZEL HYHE MY + YELIL

Dependendo da configuragdo do seu computador, algumas portas ou alguns conectores podem nido estar disponiveis.
B 3aBMCMMOCTH OT KOH(MIypaLyiM BaLIEro KOMMbIOTEPA, HEKOTOPbIE MOPTbI M/ Pa3beMbl MOTYT OTCYTCTBOBATb.

3anexHo Bia KoHQirypauii komn'toTepa geski nopty abo po3HiMn MOXyTb ByTM HEAOCTYMHUMMN.

U zavisnosti od konfiguracije racunara, neki ulazi ili prikljuéei nece biti dostupni.

U zavisnosti od konfiguracije ralunara neki portovi ili konektori moZda neée biti dostupni.

Segun la configuracion del equipo, algunos de los puertos y conectores pueden no estar disponibles.

hal i sl gl s e 3l gal) i 2l any g5 Y 8
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Icons

Bl | Icones | Symbole | tkon | 74 a2 | OFOIZ | lcones | 3naukn | Buaukm | lkone | lkone | Iconos | 55 | nimo

G
Power adapter - a» a»
R | Bloc d'alimentation | Netzteil | Adaptor daya | BR7 %74 1
Ml OleEl | Adaptador de alimentagdo | Apantep nuTanus | Anantep xusnents | Adapter | Adapter za napajanje Q
Adaptador de alimentacion | 3L Js~s | nnn Dxnn @ 5‘@

-

USB 2.0 or

USB 3.0 Ss%’
USB 3.0 with PowerShare SS‘%U

& PowerShare ThEERT USB [ USB avec PowerShare [ USB mit PowerShare [ USB dengan PowerShare | PowerShare /M USB or
PowerShare 7t & USB | USB com PowerShare | USB ¢ dyHKumel PowerShare ] USB 3.0 3 TexHonorieto PowerShare | USB sa SS-%%

PowerShare -om

USB 3.0 sa PowerShare funkcijom | USB con PowerShare | PowerShare & USB | PowerShare ny USB
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FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

ﬂ WARNING: The radiated output power of the Dell Wireless WLAN Card devices
is far below the FCC radio frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the Dell
Wireless WLAN Card devices should be used in such a manner that the potential
for human contact during normal operation is minimized. To avoid the possibility
of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure limits, you should keep a distance
of at least 20 cm between you (or any other person in the vicinity) and the antenna
that is built into the printer. To determine the location of the antenna within your
printer, check the information posted on the general Dell support site at
http://support.dell.com.

This device has also been evaluated for and shown compliant with the FCC RF
exposure limits under portable exposure conditions (antennas are within 20 cm of a
person's body) when installed in certain specific OEM configurations. Details of the
authorized configurations can be found at http://www.fcc.gov/oet/fccid/help.html
by entering the FCC ID number on the device.

Interference Statement

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the manufacturer's instruction manual, may cause
interference with radio and television reception. This equipment has been tested and
found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the
FCC Rules.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

1)  This device may not cause harmful interference.
2)  This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Notice: The FCC regulations provide that changes or modifications not expressly
approved by Dell Inc. could void your authority to operate this equipment.


http://support.dell.com/
http://www.fcc.gov/oet/fccid/help.html

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
a residential installation. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference with radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, you
are encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

e Reorient the receiving antenna.

¢ Relocate the system with respect to the receiver.

e Move the system away from the receiver.

¢ Plug the system into a different outlet so that the system and the receiver are
on different branch circuits.

If necessary, consult a representative of Dell Inc. or an experienced radio/television
technician for additional suggestions.

E4 NOTE: This Dell Wireless WLAN Card must be installed and used in strict
accordance with the manufacturer's instructions as described in the user
documentation that comes with the product. Any other installation or use will violate
FCC Part 15 regulations. Modifications not expressly approved by Dell could void
your authority to operate the equipment.

This device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.



Canada, Industry Canada (IC) Notices
Class B digital circuitry of this device complies with Canadian ICES-003.

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, the radio transmitter(s) in this device may only operate using
an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than
that necessary for successful communication.

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of this device is below the Industry Canada (IC) radio frequency
exposure limits. This device has been evaluated for and shown compliant with the IC Radio
Frequency (RF) Exposure limits. The device should be used in such a manner such that the
potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Industry Canada’s
REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following web address:
http://www.ic.gc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng

Additional Canadian information on RF exposure also can be found at the following web address:
http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html



http://www.ic.gc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng
http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

Canada, avis d'Industry Canada (IC)

La circuiterie numérique de Classe B de cet appareil est conforme a la norme canadienne ICES-
003.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes d'exemption de licence RSS d'Industry Canada. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer
d'interférence et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, notamment les interférences qui
peuvent affecter son fonctionnement.

Conformément aux réglementations d'Industry Canada, les émetteurs radio de cet appareil ne
peuvent fonctionner qu'a l'aide d'une antenne dont le type et le gain maximal (ou minimal) pour
ces émetteurs - transmetteurs sont approuvés par Industry Canada. Pour réduire le risque
d'interférence éventuelle pour les autres utilisateurs, le type et le gain de I'antenne doivent étre
choisis de maniére & ce que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) minimale
nécessaire & une bonne communication soit fournie.

Informations sur I'exposition a la fréquence radio (FR)

La puissance rayonnée de sortie de cet appareil est inférieure aux limites d'exposition a la
fréquence radio d'Industry Canada (IC). Cet appareil a été évalué et jugé conforme aux limites
d'exposition a la fréquence radio (FR) d'IC. Cet appareil devrait étre utilisé de maniére a ce que
le risque de contact humain au cours d'un fonctionnement normal soit réduit.

Cet appareil est homologué pour I'utilisation au Canada. Pour consulter I'entrée correspondant a
I'appareil dans la liste d'équipement radio (REL - Radio Equipment List) d'Industry Canada,
rendez-vous sur : http://www.ic.gc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng

Pour des informations canadiennes supplémentaires sur I'exposition FR, rendez-vous sur :
http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html



http://www.ic.gc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng
http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html
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